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WB: Monday 9th December 2013 

House Points 
Totals so far this term 
 

 

THE WINNERS OF THE 

AUTUMN TERM 

HOUSE CUP 

WILL BE ANNOUNCED 

NEXT WEEK 

Your Weekly 

News and Current Events 
NOTICES AND REMINDERS 

 Carol Service at East Anstey Church on Friday 13th December starting at 2pm. A reminder that 
donations to Encompass South West can be left in the church. 

 Swimming begins again next term with our first swim on Friday 10th January. All children will 
need swimming kit and towel. Goggles are not to be worn unless there is a medical reason and 
we have had written notification of this  

DINNER ARRANGEMENTS  
The menu for next week will be slightly different due to our Christmas Dinner. Christmas Dinner will be 
served on Tuesday 17th Dec. The menu for Wednesday 18th Dec will now be Pasta Pots with  
Bolognaise or Mediterranean (tomato) sauce or Jacket Potatoes, with Flapjacks for Dessert. The menu 
for the rest of the week remains unchanged. 
SCHOOL DISCO 
The school disco will follow the Christmas Party on Thursday 19th December and will finish at 5pm. 
GAMES DAY 
Friday 20th December is non-uniform and games day. We are asking that no electronic games are 
brought in but children are welcome to bring board games etc. which are suitable for sharing. Many 
thanks. 
STAFF VACANCIES 
The Federation have a vacancy for an experienced Teaching Assistant at Bishops Nympton School. Full 
details and an application form are available at www.devonjobs.gov.uk or please contact the school office 
for further information. 

Forthcoming Dates 

 Fri 13th Dec   Carol Service at East Anstey Church @ 2pm 

 Tue 17th Dec   Christmas Dinner 

 Thu 19th Dec   Christmas Party 
    School Disco 3.30  -  5pm 

 Fri 20th Dec   Last Day of Term  -  Games and Non-uniform day 

 Mon 23rd Dec to Mon 6th Jan CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

 Mon 6th Jan   Non-pupil Day 

 Tue 7th Jan   Children return to school 

 Fri 10th Jan   First Swim of Term 

 

Well done to all the children 
for their hard work in  

preparing for Egyptian Week 
and the Carol Service 
A special well done to  

our soloists: 
Grace S, Olivia B 

Alice, Joe B 
Giles and William 

Well done also to the year 6s 
for their readings. 


